Agenda for December 14, 2005
CONSENT AGENDA

Items on the Consent Agenda will be voted on in a group as one of the first items of business. At the request
of any Commissioner, a consent item may be moved to the Regular Agenda for discussion purposes.

Number Case Number Title or Subject Matter

Approval of Minutes of the November 30
Commission Meeting

Approval of Bills

C-TC1 AU-05-647 Duc Thiel
Auctioneer License
Revocation

License Revocation

C-TC2 AU-05-648 Duc Thiel dba D-N-R Auction Service
Auction Clerk License
Revocation

License Revocation

C-KC1 RC-05-620 BNI Coal, Ltd.
Reclamation Extension 27, Tract 1, Permit 24
Approval

Extend the Reclamation Period on 27.3 Acres

C-KC2 PU-05-636 Northern States Power Company
Natural Gas Service Area
Tariff

Service Area List Tariff Approval

REGULAR AGENDA

Number Case Number Title or Subject Matter

TC1 PU-439-03-295 Public Service Commission
Local Competition
Investigation

Notice of Intent to Close Investigation
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Number
TC2

TC2

TC3

TC4

TC5

TC6

SW1

Sw2
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Case Number
PU-05-544

PU-05-545

GE-05-640

PU-2967-03-666

PU-05-451

GE-05-649

AM-05-557

PU-05-625

REGULAR AGENDA

Title or Subject Matter

Red River Rural Telephone Association
Local Exchange

Public Convenience & Necessity

and

Red River Rural Telephone Association
Designated Eligible Carrier
Application

Order Granting PCN and Designated Eligible Carrier

American Italian Pasta Company
Roving Grain Buyer - Excelsior Springs, MO
Discontinue Business

Discontinue Business

BEK Communications Cooperative, et al.
vs SmartNET, Inc.
Complaint

Hearing Postponement

Midcontinent Communications/ND Telephone Co.

Rural Exemption
Investigation

Notice of Rescheduled Hearing

Four Star Farm Services, Inc.
Roving Grain Buyer License - Hazelton, ND
Suspension / Revocation

License Suspension

Public Service Commission - AML Division
2006-2009 ND Reclamation Simplified Grant
Application

2006 - 2009 AML Grant Application

Montana-Dakota Utilities Co., a Division of MDU
December 2005
Fuel Cost Adjustment

and
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Number
SW2

SW2

KC1

KC2

KC3

KC4

KC5
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Case Number
PU-05-627

PU-05-633

RC-04-674

PU-05-547

PU-05-598

PU-05-632

PU-05-634

REGULAR AGENDA

Title or Subject Matter

Otter Tail Corporation
December 2005
Fuel Cost Adjustment

and

Northern States Power Company
December 2005
Fuel Cost Adjustment

Discussion Item Only

Basin Cooperative Services
Bond Release No. 5, Permit BCGH-8204
Approval

Final Bond Release on 364.73 Acres at the Glenharold Mine

Northern States Power Company
Natural Gas Extension Policy
Tariff

Natural Gas Extension Policy Approval

Montana-Dakota Utilities Co., a Division of MDU
Natural Gas Conservation
Tariff

Motion Denying Tariff

Northern States Power Company
December 2005
Cost of Gas Adjustment

Monthly Adjustment

Great Plains Natural Gas Co.
December 2005
Cost of Gas Adjustment

Monthly Adjustment
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