CONSENT AGENDA

Items on the Consent Agenda will be voted on in a group as one of the first items of business. At the request of any Commissioner, a consent item may be moved to the Regular Agenda for discussion purposes.

Number Case Number Title or Subject Matter

Approval of Minutes of the November 30

Commission Meeting

Approval of Bills

Duc Thiel C-TC1 AU-05-647

Auctioneer License

Revocation

License Revocation

Duc Thiel dba D-N-R Auction Service C-TC2 AU-05-648

Auction Clerk License

Revocation

License Revocation

BNI Coal, Ltd. C-KC1 RC-05-620

Reclamation Extension 27, Tract 1, Permit 24

Approval

Extend the Reclamation Period on 27.3 Acres

C-KC2 PU-05-636 Northern States Power Company

Natural Gas Service Area

Tariff

Service Area List Tariff Approval

REGULAR AGENDA

Number Case Number Title or Subject Matter TC1

Public Service Commission PU-439-03-295

Local Competition Investigation

Notice of Intent to Close Investigation

REGULAR AGENDA

Number TC2	Case Number PU-05-544	Title or Subject Matter Red River Rural Telephone Association Local Exchange Public Convenience & Necessity and
TC2	PU-05-545	Red River Rural Telephone Association Designated Eligible Carrier Application Order Granting PCN and Designated Eligible Carrier
TC3	GE-05-640	American Italian Pasta Company Roving Grain Buyer - Excelsior Springs, MO Discontinue Business Discontinue Business
TC4	PU-2967-03-666	BEK Communications Cooperative, et al. vs SmartNET, Inc. Complaint Hearing Postponement
TC5	PU-05-451	Midcontinent Communications/ND Telephone Co. Rural Exemption Investigation Notice of Rescheduled Hearing
TC6	GE-05-649	Four Star Farm Services, Inc. Roving Grain Buyer License - Hazelton, ND Suspension / Revocation License Suspension
SW1	AM-05-557	Public Service Commission - AML Division 2006-2009 ND Reclamation Simplified Grant Application 2006 - 2009 AML Grant Application
SW2	PU-05-625	Montana-Dakota Utilities Co., a Division of MDU December 2005 Fuel Cost Adjustment and

REGULAR AGENDA

Number SW2	Case Number PU-05-627	Title or Subject Matter Otter Tail Corporation December 2005 Fuel Cost Adjustment and
SW2	PU-05-633	Northern States Power Company December 2005 Fuel Cost Adjustment Discussion Item Only
KC1	RC-04-674	Basin Cooperative Services Bond Release No. 5, Permit BCGH-8204 Approval Final Bond Release on 364.73 Acres at the Glenharold Mine
KC2	PU-05-547	Northern States Power Company Natural Gas Extension Policy Tariff Natural Gas Extension Policy Approval
KC3	PU-05-598	Montana-Dakota Utilities Co., a Division of MDU Natural Gas Conservation Tariff Motion Denying Tariff
KC4	PU-05-632	Northern States Power Company December 2005 Cost of Gas Adjustment Monthly Adjustment
KC5	PU-05-634	Great Plains Natural Gas Co. December 2005 Cost of Gas Adjustment Monthly Adjustment